We believe that the exclusion of non-cash charges may help the

investor better understand our liquidity position and the use of

tangible resources in our operations, and the exclusion of unusual or

infrequent items provides an alternative measure which may help the

investor evaluate our underlying operating performance. Pro forma

information is not, and should not be considered, a substitute for

financial information prepared in accordance with GAAP.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended

   December 31, 2003

   ----------------------------

   Pro

   GAAP   Adjustments   forma

   -------- -------------------

Revenue   $40,841  $   --   $40,841

Cost of revenue   21,903   (132)(1) 21,771

   -------  -------   -------

   Gross profit   18,938   132   19,070

Operating expenses:

 Research and development   5,626   -   5,626

 Selling, general and adminis-

  trative   6,536   -   6,536

 Restruct-uring   1,122   (1,122)(2)   -

  Stock-based compen-sation and

   amorti-zation of assembled

   workforce   2,390   (2,390)(3)   -

   -------  -------   -------

   Total operating expenses   15,674   (3,512)   12,162

   -------  -------   -------

   Income from oper-ations   3,264   3,644   6,908

Interest income, net   250   -   250

   -------  -------   -------

   Income before income taxes   3,514   3,644   7,158

Provision for income taxes   571   1,341 (4)  1,912

   -------  -------   -------

   Net income   $ 2,943  $ 2,303   $ 5,246

   =======  =======   =======

Net income per share:

 Basic   $  0.06   $   0.11

   =======   ========

 Diluted   $  0.06   $   0.11

   =======   ========

Weighted average shares

 outstanding:

 Basic   45,753   45,753

   =======   ========

 Diluted   47,433   47,433

   =======   ========

   Three Months Ended

   December 31, 2002

   ----------------------------

   Pro

   GAAP   Adjustments  forma

   -------- -------------------

Revenue   $29,129  $   -   $29,129

Cost of revenue   15,268   (132)(1) 15,136

   -------  -------   -------

   Gross profit   13,861   132   13,993

Operating expenses:

 Research and development   6,540   -   6,540

 Selling, general and adminis-

  trative   5,606   -   5,606

 Restruct-uring   -   -   -

  Stock-based compen-sation and

   amorti-zation of assembled

   workforce   1,357   (1,357)(3)   -

   -------  -------   -------

   Total operating expenses   13,503   (1,357)   12,146

   -------  -------   -------

   Income from oper-ations   358   1,489   1,847

Interest income, net   494   -   494

   -------  -------   -------

   Income before income taxes   852   1,489   2,341

Provision for income taxes   173   -   173

   -------  -------   -------

   Net income   $   679  $ 1,489   $ 2,168

   =======  =======   =======

Net income per share:

 Basic   $  0.02   $  0.05

   =======   =======

 Diluted   $  0.01   $  0.05

   =======   =======

Weighted average shares

 outstanding:

 Basic   44,847   44,847

   =======   =======

 Diluted   46,158   46,158

[…]

(3) Non-cash expenses associated with certain stock options issued to

   employees prior to the Company's Initial Public Offering and to

   employees of acquired companies, plus non-cash stock compensation

   expense associated with stock option modifications. Also includes

   non-cash expense associated with amortization of the intangible

   assembled workforce asset recorded in connection with the Jaldi

   Semiconductor asset acquisition.

(4) Adjustment to record the tax effect of pro forma expense

   adjustments.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Year Ended

   December 31, 2003

   -------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjustments Pro forma

   --------- ---------------------

Revenue   $140,921  $   -   $140,921

Cost of revenue   77,528   (529)(1)  76,999

   --------  --------   --------

   Gross profit   63,393   529   63,922

Operating expenses:

   Research and development   23,674   -   23,674

   Selling, general and

   administrative   24,805   -   24,805

   Merger related expenses   8,949   (8,949)(2)   -

   Restructuring   5,049   (5,049)(3)   -

   In-process research and

   development   -   -   -

   Stock-based compensation and

   amortization

   of assembled workforce   3,530   (3,530)(5)   -

   --------  --------   --------

   Total operating expenses   66,007   (17,528)   48,479

   --------  --------   --------

   Income (loss) from

   operations   (2,614)   18,057   15,443

Interest income, net   1,177   -   1,177

   --------  --------   --------

   Income (loss) before income

   taxes   (1,437)   18,057   16,620

Provision for (recovery of)

 income taxes   (907)   7,315 (6)   6,408

   --------  --------   --------

   Net income (loss)   $   (530) $ 10,742   $ 10,212

   ========  ========   ========

Net income (loss) per share:

   Basic   $  (0.01)   $   0.23

   ========   =========

   Diluted   $  (0.01)   $   0.22

   ========   =========

Weighted average shares

 outstanding:

   Basic   45,337   45,337

   ========   =========

   Diluted   45,337   46,673

   ========   =========

   Year Ended

   December 31, 2002

   -------------------------------

   GAAP   Adjustments Pro forma

   --------- ---------------------

Revenue   $102,641  $   -   $102,641

Cost of revenue   51,715   (484)(1)  51,231

   --------  --------   --------

   Gross profit   50,926   484   51,410

Operating expenses:

   Research and development   23,730   -   23,730

   Selling, general and

   administrative   21,865   -   21,865

   Merger related expenses   -   -   -

   Restructuring   -   -   -

   In-process research and

   development   24,342   (24,342)(4)   -

   Stock-based compensation and

   amortization

   of assembled workforce   3,235   (3,235)(5)   -

   --------  --------   --------

   Total operating expenses   73,172   (27,577)   45,595

   --------  --------   --------

   Income (loss) from

   operations   (22,246)   28,061   5,815

Interest income, net   2,275   -   2,275

   --------  --------   --------

   Income (loss) before income

   taxes   (19,971)   28,061   8,090

Provision for (recovery of)

 income taxes   880   -   880

   --------  --------   --------

   Net income (loss)   $(20,851) $ 28,061   $  7,210

   ========  ========   ========

Net income (loss) per share:

   Basic   $  (0.48)   $   0.17

   ========   ========

   Diluted   $  (0.48)   $   0.16

   ========   ========

Weighted average shares

 outstanding:

   Basic   43,397   43,397

   ========   ========

   Diluted   43,397   44,823